

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0164 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 1/17/2018 In control: Board of Supervisors

Title: District Attorney recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Authorize the submission of a grant application in the amount of \$218,750 to the California

Governor's Office of Emergency Services for the Child Advocacy Center (KC) Program for Fiscal Year

2017/18 and 2018/19;

2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the Certification of Assurance of Compliance; and

3) Upon Notification of Award, authorize the District Attorney to execute the Grant Award Agreement

including any extension or amendments.

FUNDING: California Governor's Office of Emergency Services Victims of Crime Act Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - CAC KC RFA 2/6/18, 2. B - CAC Application 2/6/18, 3. Executed Certification of Assurance of

Compliance

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass